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Ai~i United Gulf Bank B.S.C.

lntenm Consolidated Statement of Financial Position lntenm Consolidated Statement of Income

ASSETS

Demand and Ca)) deposts vail, baresis

P(aoeeleri(s va(h banks

klmsthlents carned at fsr yakte ([rough statement of rtconse

Ncn.tradiig rwesttnsits

Loans said recerrables

OU~sr assets

twessrrteelts n asasoates

Inveelnier4 properties

Ptopfl ash owlent

Assets held for sale

33,458 176,860 147,688

101,765 187,350 251,748

24,886 45.178 53223

254,998 404.436 405,338

11,785 1.184804 1.149758

54.930 112.735 138787

140,486 709043 718,410

105,056 101,326 102.204

1,641 32,117 39,513

51,671 81,868 52,705

2,208,474 ‘ 198

TOTALASSETS 2,989,150 3,005.737 3,Cv32,799

UABILII1ES AND EQUITY

UABILmES

Due to banks and other manse) nsttutesns 356,784 726.222 782.546

Decos)s from ojstomens 50,135 985.210 933.985

Loans payat(e 121,021 652,125 617,623

Sut’avdeiated debt . 50020 123.470

O(herksbuibes 36,243 62,724 61.268

UabY4es erect),’ sssooated est)1 assets held for sale 1867,239 ‘ 211

TOTAL LtABIUT1ES 2,431,422 2.476,281 2.519.103

EQUItY

Share csolsi 208,651 208.651 203,651

Tressurys[eres (18,131) 118.1311 (18.131)

Shstepro’navinl 11,459 11.459 11.459

Stakscry reserve 109,514 109,514 99,658

Gcresral ‘eseiva 80,999 80,909 80,373

Treasuryshsresreseeve 14,248 14,248 14248

Far rate ,veerve (39,913) (49.966) (49.533)

Foregi cunertr t,alslaucn reser,e (32,479) (37.4761 31.987)
flaletnedesmangs 80,257 83,711 86.415

CAPITAL AND RESERvES A1’IRIBUTABLETO SHAREHOLDERS OF ThE PARENT 415,605 394,0)3 201.353

PeepetuallYsr I cs~Ial 33,000 33.060 33.030

Non’con)tosreg neterests 109,123 102.447 109.313

TOTAL EOUITY 557.728 529,456 533,693

TOTAL uABlLmEs AND EQUITY 2.989.150 3.035.737 3,932,709

Net cash (used ml) Iron, opecatrej ectraiI,es (105,798) 242,527

Ne4 cash (used ‘I from rlvel)flj acw6es (25,715) I 39)

Net cash from (used mf financing actr.,t,es 54.520 (83,745)

Fore~n o,rtency sanslaico e4ustmenta 4,997 2.903

Moesmsnl 8 resn’ccrf.ossig riterests 3,989 (4020)

NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EOUtVAI,ENTS (38,027) 158,165

Cast’ and cash equtvalenls at I January 357,067 220.957

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 319,040 379,122

frrrestrnent nconlo - rest ‘ 6,238 481 17,415 4,313

secrets nseme 1,326 916 3,094 2,876

7,564 1,397 20,509 7.189

Fees and coisvalssaarss 4,328 3.728 15,599 16.760

Fcre)3n cuTency )ranssaiso lasses’ net (161) (659) (373) (3,470)

Share of restAte of associates ‘ net (1,594) 75 (1,419) 2.827

Tots) Income 10,137 4,341 34,316 23.306

Interest expense (4,178) 2,910) (11576) (8,6351

Operating income before expenses and provisIons 5,959 1.431 22,740 14.671

Sa)snsssid benefits (4,292) (5.415) (12,598) (16,7181

Ceners4 end sdrenvssrafrae expenses (2.382) (1,909) 11,755) (8.017)

Operating (tots) Income before provlsiorts (715) (5.893) 2,387 (10.064)

Wnte-basiss o) (flotations lam) tens and rsee,vabtes 1,664 ‘ (597) 3.030

Prcre,cn far rapsemen) on nvestrnents - . (462) (1,7001

Taxation - net 93 (14) (1.071) (20)

Net profit (toss) for the period from from continuIng operations 1,042 (5,907) 257 (8.784)

Divcontinued operations

Net [borne (ronl dsscrilrosd cptretens 2,128 5,133 10,748 8.790

Netprofil(Ioss)forthepetiod 3,170 Cr71) 11,005 6

Net profit (toss) atlnbulaNe to non’controtting interests 972 (2,454) 2,707 (5,912)

NETPROFITATTRtBUTABLETO SHAREHOLDERS 2,198 1.683 8,298 5.918
OFTHE PARENT

Net profit (toss) for the period attaibutabte to:

Non-controllmg Interests

‘ ton, consnuelg operations 319 (2.862) 525 (5,031)

- from olscontrseed operations 653 493 2,182 18311
972 (2,4541 2,707 (5,912)

Shareholders of the parent

. semi contnsseig operations 723 3045) (268) 13.~5a1

. (toni dsccntnued operehcna 1.475 4.723 8,566 9.671

2,198 1,683 8,293 5.918

lntedm Consolidated Statement of Comprehenstve Income
Fix the ette-most pencri ended 34) Sep(erttsr 20)7 (Resle),raactl

Three mont, period N’ree troll’ period
ended 30 Sep’srrtcr ended 30 Septevst’sr

Net Profit (Loss) for the period 3,170 (771) 11,005 6

Other comprehensive Income (toes) for the period to be reclassified to profit or toss
In subsequent perIods:

- Foreign cunsrcy t,sns(at,on ,esscve 652 136 1,745 559

-Farvatjereaene 2,180 4.552 19,106 6,287

. Transfer to reterrel ccnsoioatel sta(enssnt of ricomee bIson 854055) - 634 ‘ 2.949

‘ Cash (cm hed3ss 146 (40) (215) (322)

Othercomprehenelve Income forthe period to be rectaselfied to profit or lose In 2,988 5.302 20,636 9,503
subsequent periods

other comprehensive loss for the period from discontinued operattone to be (47) (3.425) (3.422) 18.0781
reclassified to profit or toss hi subsequent periods

T0’TALCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMEFORThEPERIOD 6.111 1,103 28,219 1,431

Total comprehensive Income (toss) etiribeslabte to:

. she’ehcsolers ot the pasent 4,582 6.105 23,348 7.447

• (5Y1’cOr$rOtsh9 niterests 1,529 (4.9991 4,871 6.016)

6,111 1,106 28,219 1.431

Attrlsutable to snsa’s4lOldsrs of the parent

MNorSlabs)deartes Major Associates

IL .~.‘:‘,‘:,

FIMNeNK IL lalbyalaf

www.ugbbh.com

Reviewed Asiosed Re~4swed
30 September 31 Decsvlttr 30 September

2017 2016 2016
US$000 US$0)) US$020

‘Ifiree-rnonth period
ended 30 Ssgte<nt’sr

2017
US$000

Nrentalth —
ended 30 September

2016 2017 2016
US$000 US$000 Us$020

lntetim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Fix ese eenee,onth— ended 80 September2017 (2temk*e4

kna rrrsntj, oerod
ended 30 Sso,ent.sr

2017 20)6
US$000 US$080

2017 2016 2017 2016
US$000 US$030 US$000 US$030

Interim Consoltdated Statement of Changes In EquIty
Fur the eeele-nlcreth (tettOf esfed 39 Septerrstyeir 20)7 (Riheewept

Tresseree
Share Tteesury Snato Statutory General share

capital shares premix’ reserve reserve reseale
US$040 US$020 US$040 US$0)) US$030 US$003

Fmesgn Total
Orency bstore ron

Fee’ estee tsnsteter, Retailed ccai(ros4’e)
reserve reserve esrrsnb9s reterests

US$033 US$093 US$035 US$003

Perpetual Non
Ten I confroleng Total

capIsi niterests eeafr
LeSS 0)3 US$020 uSS 0013

Salancoat I Jarrtesry2ol7 205,65 I 118.131) 11,259 103514 60939 14.243 49,966) (37,476) 83711 394.039 33,030 102,447 529.456

Riot) for she pcrcd , - . , - . - 8.298 8,298 - 2,707 1(7,55

Ctthycoeresve[tsnsrvarccrne . , - ‘ - ‘ 10,053 4,997 , 15.050 . 2,163 17.214

Tots) conisasrensets reconee ton the period . . - . ‘ 10,053 4,907 8298 23.348 - 4.871 28.219

Interest payment on Ten espetal - . - .. , - - . 11,752) II .752) ‘ - 11.7521

Other .reromenls n non-ceil.ostelv) nerests . , .. , . , . 1.805 1,835

Balance at 30 September 2017 208,651 (18,131) ii 459 109,514 (0,995 14.248 (39.913) (32,479) 80,257 415.605 33,000 109.123 557,728

SaIsraseel I january2016 203.651 118,1311 11,459 99388 60,373 14248 1113.1501 (54893 (0497 593,953 . 197331 503267

ProFit (css) lor)he period . , . . , . . 5.918 5,918 6,912) 6

Cthercoeraencnama(osalrconIe . - , - - - 1,374) 2,903 - 1529 ‘ (1011 1,425

Total conio,sliensae (east rison,e for time period - . - . . - 11,3741 2.903 5,918 7,147 - 16.0161 1,33t

Issue ot Perpetual Tear I capital , . . , . , - . . ‘ 33.080 ‘ 33,003

Other rroe-oemrnts ne (eon’ 000trcfsee3 ntrreats . , - , , , . 5(1)3 5908

8a)snasealso,Sep)entsr2i3l6 208.651 (18,131) 11,459 99,888 80.373 14248 (49533) 531.987) 66,415 401,583 33,003 107313 513,036

Tne ore’.’e li(eam Consofida’,e,I Sta:emsesl of Fnans;c4 Possum. syisree Ccnsc4eetea Stiteneent ci elcomre. Interen Consented Ccaiesedated Statement of Case Flaws. Into-rn Ccnsofeaated Statement of Changes 8 Bandy and aterini CcnSatiistad Slit-amen) 0) CcarOroilons.-ve Ircceh, have 0-stem extracted
Iron, (lie Steen, Ccaeaansed Ceansoutestod Finansei statements 01 UnIon 0u4 Bash U.S C. far the t4e’e-rrcntli psoad ended 30 Septeeter 2017. erreen rester acoremod toy the Board of C-rectors on 13 Nctremter 2017 eva eerie reaowc’3 by Ernst &YC,S4. Fteigocm at StraP.

MaSaUd Hsyat FaisaJ Al Ayyar HuSSEin Lalani
Cnasnian Vase Ct’ratrrnan 501’ng Gnat Exc-cejteve Oiecar


